
5044 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/45-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

44.15.009 

51.04.013 

64.06 
(Whole 
Heading) 

65. 06. 009 

69.07.011) 
69.07.019) 

69. 07. 011) 
69.07.019) 

70.05.000 

70.08.019 

70.20.099 

73.29.019 

73.32.029 

73.35.029 

73.40.089 

74.19.009 

76.03.001 

76.03.001 

76.03.017 

76.03.017 

76.03.017 

76.03.017 

76.16.059 

79.06.000 

Description of Goods 

Veneered European camberred beech slates 

Inheri tantly flame resistant fabric being 
a woven fabric composed of poly vinyl 
alcohol and rayon filaments 
Gaiters, spats, leggings, puttees, cricket pads, 
shin-guards and similar articles and parts 
thereof excluding shin-guards (shin pads), 
cricket thigh pads and parts thereof 
Police helmets 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Unglazed (pressed) ceramic tile biscuit up 
to 10mm thick, on condition that the goods· 
are for use solely for making glazed ceramic 
tiles 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Unglazed (pressed) ceramic tile biscuit up 
to 6mm thick 
Hard blown sheets of antique & semi antique glass 

Tempered 3mm thick glass having a pyrolytic 
electrically conductive clear film applied 

Impact plate sand separation concentrators 

5 inch ( 127mm) 
Pitch, multiple Y corrugated feed chains, 
with feed lug on each pitch, oiltite bushed, 
alemi te fittings, moly coated 
Studbolt nuts, ASTM Al94, grade 2H SUN 

Constant force springs (sash balances) 

Non thread plain welding studs with ferrules 

Symmetrical brass inserts internally threaded 

Aluminium circles 

-Edge conditioned or contoured aluminium 
conductor sheet 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Al pol ic aluminium/polyethylene/ aluminium 
laminzate sheets 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Aluminium/polyethylene/aluminium laminzate sheets 
PVC vinyl or plastic laminated sheet of thickness 
1. 0mm or greater 

Slit aluminium sheet in coils, 0.211mm x 28.2mm 

Parafil rope terminals 

Solid walled self tapping hollow cylindrical 
inserts, internally threaded 

Chapter 84 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted 
under the Part I approval, Part II duty 
concession or former Section 178 approval, 
granted in respect of the parent machine. 
Catalogued parts of machines which in their own 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Alpine Design Furniture Ltd 
C/ -PO Box 1316 
HAMILTON 
Spacetime Industries Ltd 
PO Box 36095 
NORTHCOTE 
Mr Jeff Garnett 
110 Taipari Street 
TAURANGA 

Commissioner of Police 
Supply Section 
6th Floor 
180 Molesworth Street 
WELLINGTON 

Heritage Ceramics Ltd 
PO Box 37240 
AUCKLAND 

Suzanne Johnson & Ben Hanly 
165 England Street 
Linwood 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Coldmaster Products Ltd 
PO Box 51536 
PAKURANGA 
Winstone Concrete Ltd 
(Quarries Division) 
C/-CD Campbell & Co Ltd 
PO Box 3161 
AUCKLAND 
NZ Forest Products Ltd 
Private Bag 
AUCKLAND 

Tube & Valve New Zealand 
C/-Alpha Customs Services 
PO Box 360 
NEW PLYMOUTH 
Horizon Aluminium Products Ltd 
Cf-Colebrook Bros Ltd 
PO Box 1296 
AUCKLAND 
Nelson Stud Welding 
PO Box 30-355. 
LOWER HUTI 
Kidd Garrett Ltd 
PO Box 39027 
AUCKLAND 
Alcan New Zealand Ltd 
C.P.O. Box 406 
AUCKLAND 1 
Alcan New Zealand Ltd 
C.P.O. Box 406 
AUCKLAND 1 

Comptroller of Customs 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 

Alcan New Zealand Ltd 
C.P.O. Box 406 
AUCKLAND 1 
Alcan New Zealand Ltd 
C.P.O. Box 406 
AUCKLAND 1 
The Stores Manager 
Ministry of Transport 
Private Bag 
WELLINGTON 
Kidd Garrett Ltd 
PO Box 39027 
AUCKLAND 

M & G Roberts Ltd 
C/ • Collector of Customs 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

AK 601742J 

AK 601780A 

HO 681363B 

WN 620709 

209554J 

AK 601735F 

CH 640327B 

AK 601696A 

AK 601769L 

AK 601757G 

WN 620956 

AK 601700C 

WN 620535 

AK 601701A 

AK 601703H 

AK 601706B 

540408J 

HO 681331D 
AK 601704F 

AK 601705D 

WN 620978 

AK 601702K 

480290L 

No. 

•category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

WA 

WA. 

WA 

WA 

A 

A 

VA 

188 


