THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/45-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
44.15.009	Veneered European camberred beech slates	Alpine Design Furniture Ltd C/-PO Box 1316 HAMILTON	99	AK 601742J	A
51.04.013	Inheritantly flame resistant fabric being a woven fabric composed of poly vinyl alcohol and rayon filaments	Spacetime Industries Ltd PO Box 36095 NORTHCOTE	99	AK 601780A	A
64.06 (Whole Heading)	Gaiters, spats, leggings, puttees, cricket pads, shin-guards and similar articles and parts thereof excluding shin-guards (shin pads), cricket thigh pads and parts thereof	Mr Jeff Garnett 110 Taipari Street TAURANGA	99	HO 681363B	A
65.06.009	Police helmets	Commissioner of Police Supply Section 6th Floor 180 Molesworth Street WELLINGTON	99	WN 620709	A
69.07.011) 69.07.019)	CURRENT APPROVAL Unglazed (pressed) ceramic tile biscuit up to lOmm thick, on condition that the goods are for use solely for making glazed ceramic tiles	Heritage Ceramics Ltd PO Box 37240 AUCKLAND	99	209554J	VA
69.07.011) 69.07.019)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Unglazed (pressed) ceramic tile biscuit up		99	AK 601735F	VA
70.05.000	to 6mm thick Hard blown sheets of antique & semi antique glass	165 England Street Linwood	99	CH 640327B	A
70.08.019	Tempered 3mm thick glass having a pyrolytic electrically conductive clear film applied	CHRISTCHURCH Coldmaster Products Ltd PO Box 51536 PAKURANGA	99	AK 601696A	A
70.20.099	Impact plate sand separation concentrators	Winstone Concrete Ltd (Quarries Division) C/-CD Campbell & Co Ltd PO Box 3161 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601769L	A
73.29.019	5 inch (127mm) Pitch, multiple Y corrugated feed chains, with feed lug on each pitch, oiltite bushed, alemite fittings, moly coated	NZ Forest Products Ltd Private Bag AUCKLAND	99	AK 601757G	A
73.32.029	Studbolt nuts, ASTM A194, grade 2H SUN	Tube & Valve New Zealand C/-Alpha Customs Services PO Box 360 NEW PLYMOUTH	99	WN 620956	A
73.35.029	Constant force springs (sash balances)	Horizon Aluminium Products Ltd C/-Colebrook Bros Ltd PO Box 1296 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601700C	A
73.40.089	Non thread plain welding studs with ferrules	Nelson Stud Welding PO Box 30-355 LOWER HUTT	99	WN 620535	A
74.19.009	Symmetrical brass inserts internally threaded	Kidd Garrett Ltd PO Box 39027 AUCKLAND	99	AK 601701A	A
76.03.001	Aluminium circles	Alcan New Zealand Ltd C.P.O. Box 406 AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 601703H	WA
76.03.001	Edge conditioned or contoured aluminium conductor sheet	Alcan New Zealand Ltd C.P.O. Box 406 AUCKLAND 1	99	AK 601706B	WA.
76.03.017	CURRENT APPROVAL Alpolic aluminium/polyethylene/aluminium laminzate sheets	Comptroller of Customs Private Bag		540408J	
76.03.017	REQUESTED APPROVAL	WELLINGTON		•	* *
76.03.017	Aluminium/polyethylene/aluminium laminzate sheets PVC vinyl or plastic laminated sheet of thickness 1.0mm or greater	C.P.O. Box 406	99	HO 681331D AK 601704F	WA
76.03.017	Slit aluminium sheet in coils, 0.211mm x 28.2mm	AUCKLAND 1 Alcan New Zealand Ltd C.P.O. Box 406	99	AK 601705D	WA
76.16.059	Parafil rope terminals	AUCKLAND 1 The Stores Manager Ministry of Transport Private Bag	99	WN 620978	A
79.06.000	Solid walled self tapping hollow cylindrical inserts, internally threaded	WELLINGTON Kidd Garrett Ltd PO Box 39027	99	AK 601702K	A
Chapter 84	CURRENT APPROVAL Catalogued parts of machines may be admitted under the Part I approval, Part II duty concession or former Section 178 approval, granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued parts of machines which in their own	AUCKLAND M & G Roberts Ltd C/- Collector of Customs AUCKLAND	99	480290L	VA